Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. 1
Advanced  Information Rev. 00E
11/25/08
IS25C128A
Copyright © 2008 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. All rights reserved. ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time without
notice. ISSI products are not designed, intended, authorized or warranted for use as components in systems or equipment intended for critical medical or surgical equipment,
aerospace systems, or for other applications planned to support or sustain life. It is the customer's obligation to optimize the design in their own products for the best
performance and optimization on the functionality and etc. ISSI assumes no liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described

11/25/08
IS25C128A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Voltage
Range Part Number* Package*
2.5V IS25C128A-3GLI 150-mil SOIC (JEDEC)
to 5.5V IS25C128A-3ZLI 3 x 4.4mm TSSOP
1.8V IS25C128A-2GLI 150-mil SOIC (JEDEC)
to 5.5V IS25C128A-2ZLI 3 x 4.4mm TSSOP
IS25C128A-2PLI 300-mil PDIP
*
1. Contact ISSI Sales Representatives for availability and other information.
2. Most listed part numbers are packed in tube.
3. For tape and reel, add “-TR” at the end of the P/N.